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Section 1020.40  Inspection of Licensees' Records and Premises 

Upon the inspection of the records and/or records and premises of any person licensed under the provisions of Chapter 5 of the Illinois Vehicle Code, the authorized representative of the Secretary of State or other peace officer making the inspection shall sign and date the police book or books inspected on the inside of the front cover and indicate his/her badge number and agency.  The reason for the inspection shall be entered only if a court document was issued for the inspection (the document could be a search warrant, grand jury subpoena, etc.).  Each inspection will require a report from the inspecting representative to his agency defining what was inspected.  This report shall be retained one year by the originating agency. 

(Source:  Added at 7 Ill. Reg. 5260, effective April 4, 1983) 
